## ORDINANCE 94-06

Whereas, in order to insure public safety, health and welfare insofar as they are affected by building construction, through structural strength, adequate means of egress facilities, sanitary equipment, light and ventilation, and fire safety;

And, in order to secure safety to life and property from all hazards incidental to the design, erection, repair, removal, demolition or occupancy of buildings, structures or premises;

**Mad,** in order to provide for the issuance of permits and to provide penalties for the violation of the Kendall County Building Code;

Now, Therefore, Be It Ordained by the Kendall County Board that the most current published editions and as hereafter published of the following documents, three (3) copies of each having been on file for at least 30 days in the office of the County Clerk of the County of Kendall, State of Illinois are HEREBY ADOPTED as the Building Code of the County of Kendall, State of Illinois for the control of buildings and structures and each and all of the regulations, provisions, penalties, conditions and terms of these documents hereby referred to are made a part of this ordinance as if fully set out in this ordinance with certain insertions, deletions and changes as listed in the Kendall County Building Code.

The BOCA National Building Code
CABO One & Two Family Dwelling Code
National Electric Code
Illinois State Plumbing Code

And, Miso, Ordinance #90-21 and all other County Ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

ADOPTED this 17th day of May, 1994.

Hairman, County Board

of Kendall County, Illinois